

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SARANGANI



10 Nov 2023

## **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

SGOD-2023-179

REPLACEMENT OF PARTICIPANT IN THE DIVISION FEDERATED PARENTS-TEACHERS ASSOCIATION'S ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Public Schools District Supervisor Concerned Public Secondary Schoolhead Concerned

- 1. Relative to Division Memorandum SGOD-2023-175 dated November 8, 2023, please be informed that Ms. Jasmin A. Angie, PTA Coordinator of Alabel National Science High School, shall replace Mr. Jobert C. Llavado as one of the participants in the **Division Federated Parents-Teachers Association's Organizational Meeting** on November 17, 2023, 9:00 a.m. 3:00 p.m. at the conference room of DepEd Schools Division of Sarangani.
- 2. All other provisions stipulated in the above-cited memorandum are still enforced.
- 3. For inquiries, contact Mr. Romeo L. Martin at 09983302519.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

RUTH L. ESTACIO PhD, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: N o n e Reference: N o n e

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

CHANGE MEETINGS SOCIETY OR ASSOCIATIONS

RLM/SGOD-SMNS/MLA – replacement of participant... 1127/November 10, 2023





Address: Capitol Compound, Maribulan, Alabel, Sarangani Province

Telephone Nos.: (083) 508-2039 Website: depedsarangani.org

Email Address: sarangani@deped.gov.ph